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From: Ann Cole 

Sent: Thursday, January 27, 2011 9:30 AM 

To: 

Cc: 

Subject: 

Office of Commissioner Brise 

Commissioners Advisors; Administrative Assistants - Commission Suite 

RE: Are you dOing OK? 

~-------,.------~------~FPSC, eLK - CORRESPONDENCE 
oAdministraliveO Parties t'-lCollMK:r 
DOCUMENT NO.Q<Z 332- 10 
DISTRIBUTION: 

Tracking: Recipient Read 

Office of Commissioner Brise 

Commissioners Advisors 

Administrative Assistants Commission Suite 

Samantha Cibula Read: 1/27/2011 9:30 AM 

Cristina Slaton Read: 1/27/2011 9:31 AM 

Thank you for this information, which will be placed in Docket Correspondence - Consumers and their 
Representatives, in Docket No. 100410-EI. 

From: Pamela Paultre On Behalf Of Office of Commissioner Brise 
Sent: Thursday, January 27, 2011 8:49 AM 
To: Ann Cole 
Cc: Baldwyn English 
Subject: FW: Are you doing OK? 

Ann, 

Please add this correspondence to Docket # 100410-EI. 

Thank you, 
Pamela Paultre 
Executive Assistant to Commissioner Ronald Brise 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
(850) 413-6036 

From: Harp [mailto:harpS27@hotmail.com] 

Sent: Wednesday, January 26, 2011 4:32 PM 

To: Office of Commissioner Brise 

Subject: Are you doing OK? 


Hello I I just wanted to know if you are doing OK because no one in there right mind would give 

FPL an increase with such a huge profit last yr.Could you please tell me why? Also could you 

please represent the people.Again please. Thank you for your time.John 


112712011 


mailto:mailto:harpS27@hotmail.com


Diamond Williams 

From: Diamond Williams 
Sent: Thursday, January 13, 2011 2:36 PM 
To: Ellen Plendl 
Cc: Dorothy Menasco; Catherine Potts 
Subject: FW Email for Docket 10041 O-EI 

Attachments: FW: FPL e-mail 

FPSC. CLK ~ CORRESPONDBNCE 

~=~.~ 

DIST1UBU110N: 

,/ 

FW: FPL e-mail 

Thank you for this information. These attachments have been printed and placed in Docket 
Correspondence-Consumers and their Representatives, in Docket 10041 O-E1. 

Thank you, 

Diamond Williams 
Staff Assistant 
Office of Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
Email: diwillia@psc.state.f1.us 
Phone: 850-413-6094 

Please note: Florida has a very broad public records law. Most written communications to or from state officials 
regarding state business are considered to be public records and will be made available to the public and the 
media upon request. Therefore, your e-mail message may be subject to public disclosure. 

-----Original Message----­
From: Ellen Plendl 
Sent: Thursday, January 13, 2011 11: 18 AM 
To: Diamond Williams 
Cc: Dorothy Menasco; Catherine Potts 
Subject: RE: Email for Docket 10041 O-El 

Please add attached second email from the same author to the correspondence side of Docket 10041 O-EI. 

-----Original Message----­
From: Ellen Plendl 
Sent: Thursday, January 13,201111:11 AM 
To: Diamond Williams 
Cc: Dorothy Menasco; Catherine Potts 
Subject: Email for Docket 10041 O-El 

See attached email and PSC response for correspondence side of Docket 10041 O-E1. 

mailto:diwillia@psc.state.f1.us
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Diamond Williams 

From: Randy Roland 

Sent: Thursday , January 13, 2011 11 :16 AM 

To: Ellen Plendl 

Subject: FW FPL e-mail 

Add to file , 

From: EMPCOXPCL@aol.com [mailto:EMPCOXPCL@aol.com] 
Sent: Thursday, January 13, 2011 11:11 AM 
To: Randy Roland 
Subject: Fwd: FPL e-mail 

From EMPCOXPCL@aol.com 

To d1 ,commissioner@brevardcounty,us, d3,commissioner@brevardcounty ,us, 

DEJYHO@aol,com, Erwinessig@aol.com, firstfruitsfarm@gmail ,com , hanker4@bellsouth ,net, 

js4tv1@aol.com, kbowen7736@aol.com, MJ2412K@aol.com, MSINCLAIR1@cfLrr,com , 

quemadonewm@yahoo,com, RailsTankers666@aol.com, RAVoorhees@aol,com, 

REVWSUMBA@aol.com, sandsvegas@aol.com, VTM1130@aol.com, WesWatabox@aol.com 

CC: holloway,construction@yahoo,com, mu2pilotservices@earthlink,net, 
yahkob@hotmail.com, BBrown7200@aol.com 
BCC ataylor1 @cfl,rr ,com, denise_boulet@earthlink,net, dolphin2404@bellsouth ,net, 
gtadamsesq@cfl.rr,com, tlftt@aol.com 
Sent: 1/13/2011 80941 AM, Pacific Standard Time 
Subj : RE: FPL e-mai l 

Those of you that live in Florida, please pass this info on to your friends and neighbors living in 
Florida, They are being cheated by FPL through higher rates and FPL charging higher fuel 
costs than actually incurred and refusing to return overly high earnings to their customers , 

Evidently FPL doesn't care how many homes are foreclosed or jobs lost in Florida as long as 
their inflated profits continue, FPL's management is corrupt and corruption doesn't stop at one 
item; those corruptors could be cheating on their spouses , their taxes and whatever else is 
available , 

111 3/2011 


mailto:tlftt@aol.com
mailto:gtadamsesq@cfl.rr,com
mailto:BBrown7200@aol.com
mailto:yahkob@hotmail.com
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mailto:REVWSUMBA@aol.com
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mailto:EMPCOXPCL@aol.com
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Diamond Williams IQQY\O -61 
From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 

Attachments: 

FW: Criminals =Iorida Power & 
in Suits Li ght Company 

Diamond Williams 
Thursday, January 13, 2011 235 PM 
Ellen Plendl 
Dorothy Menasco; Catherine Potts 
FW Email for Docket 10041 O-EI 

FW Crim inals in Suits; Florida Power & Light Company 

FPSC, CLK • COIl.RBSPONDENCB 

ClAdlnl*ndwD PdIt~c-
DOCUMENT NO.a 2.~KJ 
DlSTRI8U110N: 

Thank you for this information. These attachments have been printed and placed in Docket Correspondence­
Consumers and their Representatives, in Docket 10041 O-E1. 

Thank you, 

Diamond Williams 
Staff Assistant 
Office of Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
Email: diwillia@ psc.state.f1 .us 
Phone: 850-413-6094 

Please note : Florida has a very broad public records law. Most written communications to or from state officials 
regarding state business are considered to be public records and will be made available to the public and the 
media upon request. Therefore, your e-mail message may be subject to public disclosure. 

-----Original Message----­
From: Ellen Plendl 
Sent: Thursday, January 13 , 2011 11: 11 AM 
To: Diamond Williams 
Cc: Dorothy Menasco; Catherine Potts 
Subject: Email for Docket 100410-E1 

See attached email and PSC response for correspondence side of Docket 10041 O-E1. 

mailto:diwillia@psc.state.f1.us


Diamond Williams 

From: Randy Roland 
Sent: Thursday, January 13, 2011 1024 AM 
To: Ellen Plendl 
Subject: FW Criminals in Suits 

File as a protest. Thanks. 


From : EMPCOXPCL@aol.com [mailto:EMPCOXPCL@aol.com] 

Sent: Thursday, January 13, 20 II 10:20 AM 

To: bbrown7200@aol.com; CA41 OO@aol.com; CVIDMan@aol.com; d I.commissioner@brevardcounty.us; 

d3.commissioner@brevardcounty.us; Erwinessig@aol .com; firstfruitsfarm@gmail.com; POPossom@aol.com; 

PrettySexyCookie@aol.com; RailsTankers666@aol.com; RAVoorhees@aol.com; REVWSUMBA@aol.com; 

rreicks@aol.com; Randy Roland; sandsvegas@aol.com; VTM 1130@aol.com; WesWatabox@aol.com 

Cc: blotit@aol.com; colmes@foxnews.com; Charlie.Crist@eog.myflorida.com; davidtobey@ msn.com; 

DEJYHO@aol.com; Dontmissjim@aol.com; hanker4@bellsouth.net; holloway.construction@yahoo.com; 

js4tvl@aol.com; kbowen7736@aol.com; malkinblog@gmail.com; maryann_nickyjoe@yahoo.com; 

MJ2412K@aol.com; mjmurtha@optonline.net; MSINCLAIR I@cfl.rr.com; msaucier6523@sbcglobal.net; 

mu2pilotservices@earthlink.net; quemadonewm@yahoo.com; xijjxi@aol.com; yahkob@hotmail.com 

Subject: Criminals in Suits 


Our local power Company just proved it controls its destiny and the State Legislators by greedily having the 

PUC (Public Utility Commission) bow down and veto a move by a local Consumer Advocate Group to have 

FPL return to its customers $400 million dollars in overcharges. This company is so greedy that although they 

are allowed to earn II percent bottom line (this in a no competition situation) they are willing to keep the over 

earnings away from needy customers. 


FPL is so crooked that they proved they owned the Florida Legislature by controlling the very Commission 

supposed to control them. About three years ago FPL was proven to have a direct line to the PUC (via phone, 

parties attended by various Commissioners and possibly by State Legislators) and this led to two 

Commissioners resigning and a third Commissioner brazing it out despite HER aide having been caught making 

it available for FPL employees to have a direct line to the Commission outside of regular commission meetings. 

This annoyed FPL to the extent that the Legislature (at FPL's behest for sure) FIRED THE TWO REMAINING 

HONEST COMMISSIONERS and had their toadies installed; hence the decision to allow FPL to keep the extra 

$400 million dollars. How greedy can a Company get. 


If the PUC were to examine FPL'S books I'm sure they would find reserve funds overflowing with unnecessary 

cash and other hidden assets; but hey what good would that do other then cost FPL more political donations. 


This is another proof positive that the State Legislators are just as crooked and corrupt as those at the Federal 

level and need to be voted out of office. 
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Diamond Williams 

From: Randy Roland 
Sent: Thursday, January 13, 2011 1107 AM 
To: 'EMPCOXPCL@aol ,com' 
Subject: Florida Power & Light Company 

EMPCOXPCL@aol.com 

Dear EMPCOXPCL@ aol.com: 

This is in response to your inquiry with the Florida Public Service Commission (PSC) regarding Florida Power 
& Light Company (FPL) . 

You expressed a concern about the PSC's review of FPL earnings . On January 11, 2011, the PSC voted to 
disapprove a staff recommendation from October 2010 to initiate a separate earnings review. Approved last 
month, the Settlement Agreement for FPL's 2009 rate increase gives consumers rate stability, freezing base 
rates through 2012 and allows only selected bill charges to fluctuate, such as fuel and storm damage recovery. 
Seven consumer and user groups joined FPL in signing the Settlement, including the Office of Public Counsel, 
the Attorney General, Florida Industrial Power Users Group, Florida Retail Federation, South Florida Hospital 
and Healthcare Association, Federal Executive Agencies, and Associated Industries of Florida. 

We appreciate your comments regarding the petition and will add your correspondence to Docket No. 1 0041 0­
El. 

If you have any questions or concerns please call Ellen Plendl at 1-800-342-3552 or by fax at 1-800-511-0809. 

Sincerely, 

Randy Roland 
Regulatory Program Administrator 
Division of Service, Safety & Consumer Assistance Florida Public Service Commission 

mailto:EMPCOXPCL@aol.com
mailto:EMPCOXPCL@aol.com
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lthough I have been confined 
to my apartment for the past 
several weeks, due to a fall. I 

have been in close communication 
with our property manager and have 
been able to keep abreast of daily 
situations relating to condo affairs. 

All unit owners are probably not aware 
of the power outages that have occurred 
during the past weeks. At different times 
the condo office and some. of th� bui1� 
and lost power. I must call atten­
tion to how our personnel handled one 
such situation. At buildings affected the 
staff went door to door to check on resi­
dent's status. were taken to 
the where we had power, water, 
and other supplies available. They were 
made comfortable and reassured until 
nallr]FPL replaced the burned out trans­

formers and power was restored. In 
some cases had medications 
that needed refri eration and that, 
too, was available. 

Thanks to hurricane and emergency 
pre-planning we even had electric 

generators available if needed. I commend 
Property Manager Silvio Leal, Shawn, and 
the staff for the manner in which they 
handled the situation. For myself and on be.­
half of others I thank them for ajob well done. 

You may have seen the new golf carts 
we purchased to do away with rentals and 
expect them to pay off the cost as against 
ren tals wi thin a year and a half. 

We are awaiting a proposed budget 
from Castle and then our budget commit­
tee will meet as often as necessary to re­
fine it before we settle on it. 



COlvl MISSIONERS: DIVISION OF SERVICE, SAFETY &STATE OF FLORIDA 
N ..\NCY ARGFNZIANO, CHAIRMAN CONSUMER ASSISTANCE 

LISA POLAK EDGAR DAJ'JIEL M. HOPPE, DIRECTOR 

(850) 4\3-6480 NAfI-JAN A. SKOP 

ART GRAHAM 

ROl'-i\LD A. BRISE 

1fIuhlk�.er&ic.e <1Iommizzinn 

October 12, 2010 

Mr. Robert Coyle 

7608 NW 18th Street, #301 
Margate, FL 33063 

RE: PSC Inquiry 973280C 

Dear Mr. Coyle: 

This is in response to your inquiry with the Florida Public Service Commission (PSC) 
regarding Florida Power & Light Company (FPL). 

You expressed concerns about FPL's earnings and fuel cost adjustment. I will add 
your comments to the correspondence side of Docket Nos. 10000 1-EI and 10041O-EI 
regarding the fuel cost adjustment and earillngs review, respectively. 

Complaints serve as a valuable source of information; therefore, your complaint will 
remain on file with the PSc. We monitor complaints very closely and track any trends which 
indicate there may be a problem and further action is needed. 

If you have any questions or concerns please contact Ellen Plendl at 1-800-342-3552, 
or by fax at 1-800-511-0809. 

Regulatory Program Administrator 
Division of Service, Safety & 
Consumer Assistance 

RR:mep 

C\PITAL CiRCLE OFFICE CENTER. 2540 SHUi\IAHO OA h: BOULEVARD. TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 

An Allirmative Action / Eqllal Opportllni t)' Employer 


I'SC Web,it,,: i1ftp://\\ww.floridap,c.coJII Internet E-mail: cOlltact@psc.state.n.us 

mailto:cOlltact@psc.state.n.us
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Ann Cole 

From: Ann Cole 
Sent: Tuesday. October05.2010 10:24AM 

To: Ofice of Commissioner Bri& 

Cc: Commissioners Advisors; Administrative Assistants. Commission Suite 

Subject: R E  wlli high profit margin for FPL mean refund far customers? 

Tracking: Recipmt Rud 

o m  of Cornmissloner ar id  
cMlmi61imen Adnron 

Adminimative Arrirtanu . Commission Suite 

nvan wert R e a d  10/5/2010 10:25 AM 

Thank you for this information whlch wi l  be piaced in Docket Correspondence - Consumers and therrRapresentatives, in Docket No 100410-Ei 

From: Pamela Paultre On Behalf Of Office of Commissioner BriG 
Sent: Tuesday, October 05,2010 1020 AM 
TO: Ann Cole 
Sub jec t  FW' Will high proft margin for FPL mean refund for customers? 

Please place this e-mail in the correspondence side of docket 100410 -El. 
Thank you, 

Pamela Paultre 
Secretary to Commissioner Ronald b i s e  
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
(850) 413-6036 

From: rPjrb@yahoo.com [maibxrpjrb@yahoo.coml 
Sent: Monday, Oaober 04, 2010 4 2 3  PM 
TO: M f C e  Of Commissioner Edgar; Office of Commissioner Argenziano; Office of Commissioner Skop; Office Of Commissioner Graham: Office of 
Cornmissioner B r id  
Cc: Lisa Bennett 
Subject  MI: Will high profit margin for FPL mean refund for customers? 

Dear Commissioner's and MS. Bennett, 

This is for your information, Is there an assumption list for the current rate case with regard to dehtlequity financing including refinancing assumptions? 

I think that ail of my emaii correspondence should probably he made part of the hearing record just like the two other public people who have been 
entered into the record. Email or verbal correspondence if it is  important t o  this case should be made part of the public record. 

Thanks, 

Robert H. Smith 

Confidentiililty Statement 

The documents accompanying this teiecopy transmission Contain information which i s  confidential andlor legally privileged. The information i s  intended onlyfor the use 
of the individual or entity named on this tranrmiirion sheet. if you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dirclorure, copying, distribution or the 
taking of any aRion in reliance on the contents of this telecopied information is strictly prohibited. and the documents should be returned. in this regard. if vou received 
this teiecopy in error, please contact the sender by reply E-mail and destroy all copies of the original 

From: rpjrb@yahoo.com [mailto:rpjrb@yahoo.coml 
Sent: Monday, Oaober 04, 2010 4:13 PM 
To: jvpatei@sun-sent1nel.com; jpatei@sunsentinel.com; meklas@MiamiHerald.com: rusan_sallsbuly@pbpost.com; dara_kam@pbpost.com; 
aciough@pbpost.mm; tim-Burke@pbpost.mm 
Subject  MI: Will high profit margin for FPL mean refund for customers? 

10/5/2010 
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TO all, 

i sent this t o  the nominating council. This is  for all of your information as to my background and how involved I was with the preparation of these cases. 

i want to make sure that if any of the newspapers uses any of this information in any of their reporting that my email correspondence is  referenced as per 
the disclosures below. This includes all attachments and email correspondence. 

if you have any questions please do not hesitate to email me at reirb@vahoo.com or give me a call, 

Thanks, 

Robert H. Smith 

Confidentiality Statement 

The documentr accompanying this telecapy tranSmisiOn contain information which i9 confidential andlor legaiiq privileged. The information is intended only for the use 
of the individual or eotitv named on this tianmiision sheet. I f  you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or the 
taking of any action in reliance an the contents of this telecopied information is Itrictly prohibited, and the documents should be returned. in this regard. if you received 
this teiecopy in error, pieare contact the render by reply E-mail and destroy ail Copies of the oripinai. 

From: rpjrb@yahw.com [mailto:rpirb@yahoo.coml 
Sent: Monday. October 04,2010 404 PM 
To: 'bennelt.mike.web@,Rsenate.gov'; 'atwater.jeff.web@,Rsenate.gov'; 'lam/.cretUl@myfloTidahouse.gov'; 'tracy.duda-chapman@duda.com'; 
steve.p~ourt@myflondahouse.gov'; 'mark.pafford@myRorldahouse.gov'; 'oelrichsteve. web@flsenate.gov'; 'dave.rnurzln@myflwidahwse.gov'; 
Soyner.arthenia.web@flsenate.gov'; 'Bbeaudet@pbcwater.com'; 'scott@iawyen-jackso~~lile.com'; 'ennis.connie@leg.ste.R.us' 
Cc: 'Charlie.Crist@MyFlorida.com'; '8ill@billneison.senate.gov'; 'rpjrb@yahoo.com' 
Subjeb: Fw: Will high pmflt margin for FPL mean refund fm customers? 

Dear Nominating Council, 

Here are some of my evaluations with regard to preparing these cases. I was primarily responsible for preparing these cases in detail. i was primarily 
responsible for full balance sheet, profit E loss and cash flow forecasting. 

This included calculations of overearnings. modeling of cost of money financing/refinancing assumptions, calculation of debtlequlty ratiosfor GAAP 
purposes, work on 10K disclosure issues as It pertained to both CAAP and Ratemaking issues. 

if you have any questions please do not hesitate to email me a t  rpirb@qahoo.com or give me a call t o  discuss. 

Balance for all of the interested parties is very important t o  this process. 

Thanks, 

Robert H. Smith 

10/5/2010 
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TD the PSC Nominating Council, 

This i s  for your information. This is a verq important issue. Balance must be maintained. 

I think that all of my email correspondence should probably be made part of the hearing record justlike the two other public peoplewho have been 
entered into the record. Email or verbal correspondence if it is important to this case should be made part of the public record. 

Please send a copy of this email to the following people who I do not have an email address for: 

Mike Hightower 

Gerri McPherson 

John Vas 

Do you have these email addresser? 

Thanks, 

Robert H. Smith 

Confidentiality Statement 

The documents accompanying this teiecopy transmission contain information which is confidential andlor legally privileged. The information i s  intended only for the use 
of the individual or entity named on this transmission sheet. If you are not the intended recipient you are hereby notified that any dirdorure. copying, distribution or the 
taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this telecapied information i s  strictly prohibited. and the documents should be returned. In this regard, if you received 
this teiecopy in error, pieare contact the render by reply E-mail and destroy ail copier of the original. 

Fmm: Ipjrb@yahw.com [ma~lto:rpjrb@yahoo.coml 
en+. ~ ~ ~ r l ; l ~  ndnher n4 m n  7 17 PM --.. _. "_,, ~ 

To: 'Office Of Commissioner Edgar'; 'Office of Commissioner Asgenzlano'; 'Omce of Commissioner Skop'; 'Omce Of Commissioner Graham 
<Commissioner.Graham@psc.state.n.us>'; 'Omce of Comissioner B i s e  <mmmissioner.snse@px.state.n.ur>' 
Cc: 'Lisa Bennett <LBENNElT@PSC.STAl€.FL.USr' 
Subject: FW: Will high p m f t  margin far FPL mean refund for customers? 

Dear Commissioner'sand MS. Bennett. 

Thiris for your information. Is there an assumption listfor any refinancing assumptions in the rate case? This is why I had the rate of return Surveillance 
reports sent to me a long time ago from the Commission. This would be the measure to calculate any over earnings a t  the company. It would be 
interesting to see if there are any refinancing assumptions in the current rate case that model lower interest rates. Do you have this information? 

i asked if there war a sharing mechanism for over earnings with my original emails to the Commission. This was last year. 

Thanks, 

Robert H. Smith 

confidentidity statmem 

The documents accompanying this telecopy transmission contain information which is confidential andlor legally privileged. The information is intended only for the use 
of the individual or enticq named on this transmission sheet. if you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dirdorure, copying, distribution 01 the 
taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this telecopied information is strictly prohibited. and the dacumenu should be returned. In this regard. if you received 
this telecopy in error. please contact the render by reply E-mail and destroy all copier of the original, 

1 ON20 1 0 
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Rwn: rpjrb@yahoo.com [mallto'rp~rb@yahoo.mm] 
Sent: Monday, October 04, 2010 302 PM 
To: Patei. 1 ~ ~ ' e  <ivpatei@sJn.senGnel.com> ; 'ipatel@sJnsent.nel.com 
Cc: 'mel,as~MiamiHeraidcom ; 'susan_saiisoJrv~pbpost.com ; 'dara_kam@pbpon.com'; 'aclodgn@pbpost.com ; tlm_BLrke@pbpost,com' 
Subject: WI I n qh orofit marg.n for FPL mean rehno for cjstomers? 

Dear MS. Patei, 

I have brought this issue UP Over a year ago with my original requests to the Florida Public Service Commission since I was concerned with this type of 
approach. Usually a utility has incentive Payments based upon approved Public Service Commission goals. Any over earnings that are derived from 
Utility Operations should be returned 100% t o  the customer since these incentive Payments are made based upon benchmarks that have been ret bv the 
CompanyICommirsion for Performance benchmarks. This is  why an ailowed Return on Equity is set by the Commission 

This is why i brought up al l  there issues back in April 2009. i specifically asked the Commission Staff about any sharing mechanisms regarding 
overearnings. 

The return on equity that is being ret for the Company should be set based upon a balance of the needs of shareholders and ratepayerr. This return on 
equity is set t o  give a shareholder a return on their investment. Am/ over earnings should be given back if they are generated by Utility operations. 

If they set precedence with regard to keeping over earnings that are being generated by Utility operations then what Is going to happen with the asset 
lilies that I have been asking about? 

Seabrook Asset Transfer 

FPL Fibernet Assets 

Any type of asset transfer where there is  a gain on sale for both bookltax purposes. These gains might be very large and should be given back to the 
ratePayers/customers since they financedlpaid for the assets through their rates. The shareholder gets a return through their return on equity therefore 
there would be no need to keep any over earnings. 

Any over earnings due to refinancing of their Utility debt would lower their cost of money. If their actual earnings come in higher due t o  the cash rates 
being set on a higher cost of service. then any over earnings generated for the reduction of interest cost due t o  refinancing of debt should be given back 
to the ratepayer 100%. This would be trued up with an over earnings calculation through a reduced cost of money. I have provided this type of analysis in 
my prior email regarding the refinancing of the debt. If this is a driver of over earnings, then the Utility ratepayer should benefit by these ravings in their 
cash rates arwell. What were the interest rate assumptions in the ratecare? Did they model any refinancing of the Utility debt at lower rates? If they did 
then this would be reflected in the Cost of money as  a reduced interest rate for Long term Debt. If they used interest rate assumptions for refinancing 
that is higher than what they can refinance their debt on the open market then this would cause the cost of money for Long term debt t o  be higher. This 
would lead t o  the Companyto ark for more in cash rater. Likewise i f  the actual refinancing of their debt comes in lower than their model aSsUmptions for 
the ratecase. the ratepayers should benefit far any interest cost savings. 

Again the shareholder receives their return on equity based upon an approved rate of return. 

Equity always will cost more than debt. 

This is a very important issue t o  take a look at. 

I saw that the Company war pursuing a settlement agreement far a bare rate freeze. Would this be a good idea if their cost of service might be reduced 
due to the economy? Lower borrowing costs etc. 

From a Company perspective they would want to keep the cash rates the same. From a ratepayer's perspective they would want to benefit for any 
reduction of costs due to the Economy. tower borrowing costs etc. 

If the Commission decides t o  let them keep any earnings over their ailowed rate of return and there i s  an agreement to freeze cash base rates then how 
would there be balance for the ratepayerlsharehoider? 

The Shareholder might benefit by the overearnings and the ratepayer might not see a cash reduction in rater for over earnings and reductions in costs 
(interest etc.) by nature of a bare rate freeze. 

Balance must be maintained between the ratepayers and shareholders. 

I received an email from one of the Board of Directorsof the Company. i have been toid that I will be hearing from Mr. Hay and Mr. Sieving regarding my 
accounting questions that I would need answered since i am a shareholder of the Company as well. I have not heard back as oftoday but I received an 
email from one of the directors. 

It will be very interesting to see how the Commission will rule. 

1 0/5/20 1 0 
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Hopefully I hear back from Florida Power & Light regarding my concerns with the new debt and equity that has been issued. 

want to maw w e  that f any of the newpaperr .res any 01 th I mformat on n any of tne r reportmg tnat my emasi correspondence I referenced as per 
tne 0 IC osLres oe ow Th I nc.mes a1 anacnmentr ana ema correrpanoence 

If you have any questions please do not hesitate to email me at rDjrb@vahoo.com or give me a call. 

Thanks, 

Robert H. Smith 

Confidentiality Statement 

The documents accompanying this telecopy transmission contain information which i s  confidential andlor legally privileged. The information is intended only for the use 
Of the individual or entitq named on thistransmission sheet. if you are notthe imended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disdooure, copying, distribution or the 
taking of any anion in reliance on the Contents of this telecopied information io strictly prohibited. and the documents should be returned. In this regard. if you received 
this telecopy in error. please contact the render by reply E-mail and destroy all copier of the original. 

From: rpjrb@yahoo.com [mailto:rpjrb@yahoo.coml 
Sent: Wednesday, September 22, 2010 1:38 PM 
To: 'ORKe Of Cwnmissionw Edgar'; 'Office of Commissioner Argenziano'; 'Office OF Commissioner Skop'; 'Office Of Commissioner Graham 
sCommissioner.Graham@psc.state.R.usr'; 'Office of Comlssloner Brise <mmmissioner.8rise@psc.~te.R.us>' 
Cc: 'Lisa Bennett cLBENNrn@PSC.STArr.FL.US>' 
Subject Fw: Overall Cost of money Caluclations for $400 Million refinancelequity issuance I Fw: Preliminary 2008 10K questions 8th Request / Robert H. 
Smith Investor 

Dear Commissioner's and Ms. Bennett. 

i am sending this t o  the Commissioner's as well since there was a typo that i just had noticed. 1 have forwarded my email that I had sent t o  the 
Nominating Council since I feel that everyone should be kept in the loop regarding these two ratecarer. Considering what has been going on I want to 
make sure that any new Commissioner's receive my email correspondence with regard t o  the issues and concerns that I have about the balance in these 
two ratecaser, 

I have sent an email to two Board members at Florida Power & Light t o  see if they can facilitate a response from Mr. Hay and Mr. Sieving. I want to see 
the actual accounting behind the new issuances of debt and equitq a t  the company. In addition, there are other emails that have to be answered as weii 
in which I have not received a response as of today. 

Balance must be maintained with these cares and when new Commissioner's are appointed they will have to get up to speed with all the old testimony 
and public correspondence that i s  available with these cases. 

Once the two new Commissioners come an board i will rend my email correspondence to them as well. 

i think that all of my email correspondence should probably be made part of the hearing record just like the two Other public people who have been 
entered into the record. Email orverbal correspondence if i t  is important to this case should be made part of the public record. 

Hopefully we have the final Commissioner's for these carer. what has been going on does not appear to be in the best interest of both the ratepayers and 
thecompany. 

If ail the accounting is made fully transparent then I am sure that these cases can be decided verv quickly with balance being maintained for al l  the 
interested parties in this case. 

if you have any questions please do not hesitate to email me at @&@vahoo.com. 

Thanks, 

Robert H. Smith 

Confidentiality Statement 

me documents accompanying this telempy transmission contain information which i s  confidential and/or legally privileged. The information is intended only for the use 
of the individual or entitq named on this transmislim sheet. If you are not the intended recipient. you are hereby notified that any dirriorure. copying. distribution or the 
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taking of any action in reliance an the Contents of this telecopled information is strictly prohibited. and the documents should be returned. in this regard, if you received 
this teiecopy in error. pleare Contact the render by reply E-mail and destroy all copier of the original. 

From: rpjrb@yahoo.com [mailto:rpjrb@yahoo.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, September 22, 2010 1:17 PM 
To: 'benneU.mike.web@flsenate.gov'; 'atwater.jeff.web@flsenate.gov'; 'law.cretul@myTloridahouse.gov'; 'trxy.dudaihapman@duda.com'; 
'steve.preEoult@myfloridahouse.gov'; 'mark.pafford@myfloridahouse.gov'; 'aelrich.steve.web@flsenate.gov'; 'dave.murzin@mytloridahouse.gov'; 
Soyner.arthenia.web@flsenate.gov'; 'Bbeaudet@pbcwater.cm'; 'swU@lawyers-Jacksonviile.com'; 'ennis.connie@ieg.Mte.R.us' 
Subject: FW: Overall Cost of money Caluclations for $400 Million refinanceiequity issuance FW: Preliminary 2008 10K questions 8th Request I Robert H. 
Smith Investor 

TO the PSC Nominating Council, 

I fixed a typo with the previous email. I know that Mr. Bennett's office (MACMENOMAY.JENNiFER.S2l@flrenate.gov) has picked up the email below. I am 
resending to everyone to keep everyone in the loop regarding the issues that are very importantwith the case. The reason why the Nominating Council 
hasto get involved isthat it appears that new Commissionef s are being appointed and i want to make sure that ail of the remaining and newly appointed 
Commissioner's receive al l  the email correspondence that I have sent to the Florida Public Sewice Commission regarding this case. This information has 
been made part of the public record but there was not mention of it in the hearings. i do not understand why this was not made part of the record just 
like the two other people who got t o  address the Commission. Emaii and verbal communication to me would be exactly the same thing therefore I would 
have thought that a l l  my email correspondence would have been made part of the hearingsjust like the Opportunity war afforded t o  two other people 
with these proceedings. I contacted the Board of Directors a t  Florida Power & Light regarding the newly issued debt and common equitq since i want to 
see the actual accounting behind these transactions. This might have an impact on the two ratecase proceedings and this is verq important to bath the 
ratepayers and/or shareholders of this company. 

Once the new Commissioner's are appointed and put into place I will be sending all my email correspondence t o  them as well. 

Hopefully I hear back from the Audit /Finance and Investment Directors from Florida Power 8r Light regarding the debtiequity issues as well as my former 
email correspondence that has not been answered. i have sent numerous emails to Mr. Hay and Mr. Sieving from a shareholders perspective to find out 
the actual accounting behind the Holding Company structure at the Company. i have not heard back from them so I sent an email to the two directors On 
the Board to see if they can facilitate a response to my emailr. 

This is  the transparency that is needed to fully and accurately take a look at the issues surrounding both Docket No 080677-El Petition for increase in rates 
by Florida Power & Light Company and Docket No 100009 Nuclear Cost recovery clause. 

I am sending this information to the Nominating Council t o  make sure that the information that I have been sending to the Commissioner's is being 
considered with regard to this case. 

This email correspondence would serve as a resume for the proper skill set that would be needed t o  make unbiased and balanced decisions with any 
ratecare type proceeding. 

Please send a copy of this email to the following people who I do not have an email address far: 

Mike Hightower 

Gerri McPherson 

John Vogt 

00 you have these email addresser? 

If you have any questions pieare do not hesitate to email me at rpirb@yahoo.com. 

Thanks, 

Robert H. Smith 

Confidentiality Statement 

The documents accompanying this telecopy transmission Contain information which is confidential andlor legally privileged. The information i s  intended only for the use 
of the individual or entitq named on this traomirrion sheet. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or the 
taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this telecopied information is strictly prohibited, and the dacumentr should be returned. In this regard, if you received 
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this telecopy in error. please contact the render by reply E-mail and destroy all copier of the original 

Fmm: rpjrb@yahoo.com [mailto:rpjrb@yahoo.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, September 15, 2010 355 PM 
To: 'Omce Of Commissioner Edgat; 'Ofice of Commissioner Argemiano'; 'Office of Commissioner Skop'; 'Omce Of Commissioner Graham 
<CMnmissiMler.Graham@~c.st~e.fi.us>'; 'Omce of Comissioner Brise <commisioner.Brise@psc.state.fl.us>' 
Cc: 'Lisa Bennett <LEENNFlT@PSC.STATE.FL.US>' 
Subjed: Overall Cost of money Caluciations for S400 Million refinancelequity isuance I FW: Preliminary 2008 10K questions 8th Request / Robelt H. 
Smith Investor 

To all, 

Attached is a preiiminarylrevised overall cost of money calculation t o  run Scenarios for the issuance of $400 million of equity with a refinancing of 
S400miiiion of debt at the same rate and at a reduced Long Term Debt rates. Any change in the equity ratio will give rise to increased revenue 
requirements. The question still has to be asked about a ratings drop based upon the equity ratios at the company? How much of an impact would there 
be based upon a certain percentage drop in the equity ratio? If i t  is minimal and it cannot compensate for the increase in revenue requirements as 
outlined by the assumptions below then it would not make sense t o  issue equity instead of refinancing the debt. Again the collateral question would 
come into play for each debt or equity issuance. 

I have not heard any testimony about what it would cost in increased LongTerm Debt interestfor a iower equity ratio. Thisquestion should be 
answered. 

Here is the overail cost of money revised for the following assumptions: 

Refinance $400 million a t  the same debt rate / Issuance of $400 million of common equitywill cost $11.8 Million in increase revenue requirements. (Cost 
the Customer more in rater) 

Refinance $400 million at $3.50% overall cost of money1 Issuance of $400 million of common equity will cost $15.6 Million in increased revenue 
requirements. (Cost the Customer more in rater) 

Once the Equity ratio is  changed for the issuance of equity the capital ratios will provide more weight to equity which will increase revenue requirements. 
(Cost the Customer more in rates) 

Equity will always cost more than debt unless interest rates on LOngTerm Debt rises to make the cost of capital for LOngTerm Debt to be higher than 
Common Equity (ROE 10%). This might not occur since a higher ROE (10%) would probably be asked for in a market with higher Long Term Debt Interest 
rates. If the LongTerm Debt rates are less risky than equity then Equity would command a higher rate of return t o  make the purchasing of common 
equity attractive. 

Hopefully I hear back from Mr. Hay and Mr. Sieving since this balance is critical. This mix might have an impact on the Nuclear Uprater case (100009) as 
well. 

I will review what I had put together and I will let you know if there are any changer. i did this quick to see what the potential impacts can be on the 
revenue requirements if equity is issued instead of debt. 

If any of this information is used then i want to make sure that i receive credit for any of my knowledge that i have provided with this case. I want to 
make sure that balance is  maintained for the shareholder's and ratepayers. 

If you have any questions pieare do not hesitate to email me at rpirb@yahoo.com. 

Hopefully there are no tvpo(r). 

Thanks, 

Robert H. Smith 

10/5/2010 
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Confidentiality Statement 

The documents XCOmpmying this teiecopy tranrmision contain information which is confidential andlor iegaliy privileged. The information i s  intended only for the "re 
of the individual or entity named on this tranrmirrion sheet. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any d ~ d ~ i u r e .  copying, distribution or the 
taking Of  any action in reliance on the contents O f  this telempied information is strictly prohibited. and the documents should be returned. In this regard, if you received 
this teiecopy in error, piease contact the render by reply E-mail and destroy all Copies Of the original 

From: rpjrb@yahoo.com [mailto:rpjrb@yahoo.coml 
Sent: Wednesday, September 15, 2010 2 : l l  PM 
To: 'Office Of Commissioner Edgar'; 'office of Commissioner Argenziano'; 'Omce of Commissioner Skop'; 'Offlce Of Commissioner Graham 
cCommissioner.Graham@psc.stah.R.us>'; 'Office of Comirsioner Bdse cmmmissioner.Brise@psc.sfate.fl.us>' 
Cc: 'Lisa Bennett cLBENN€IT@PSC.5rATEFL.US>' 
Subjea: MI: Preliiinaly 2008 10K questins 8th Request / Robert H. Smith Investor 

Dear Commissioner's and MI. Bennett, 

I noticed a typo. 

Thanks, 

Robert H. Smith 

Confldentlality Statement 

The documents accompanying this telecopy transmission contain information which is confidential andlor legally privileged. The information is intended only for the use 
of the Individual or entify named on this transmission sheet. i f  you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure. copying. distribution or the 
taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this teiecopied information is strictly prohibited, and the documentr should be returned. in this regard, if you received 
this telecopy in error, pleare Contact the sender by reply E-mail and destroy all copier of the original 

10/5/2010 
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From: ~plrb@yahoo.com [rnaiito:rpjrb@yahoo coml 
Sent: Wednesday, September 15. 2010 291 PM 
TO: 'Office Of Comrnissloner Edgar'; 'Office of Commlssloner Argenziano'; 'Office of Commissioner Skop'; 'Office Of Comrnlssloner Graham 
cCornmissioner.Graham@p~.~ate.fl.us>', 'Office of Comrssimer BnSe ccommiuioner.8r,se@psc.state.n US>' 
Cc: ' L i s  Bennett cLBENN!TR%PSC STAEFL US,' 
Subject: FW' Preliminary 2008 1OK questions 8th Request 1 Robert H Smlth Investor 

Dear Commissioner'sand Mr. Bennett, 

i sent this email t o  FPLas a shareholder to find out what the exact accounting will be for the issuance of these equity units. I want to make sure that they 
will not have an impact on the Utility Cost of Sewice since equity is usually more expensive than debt. 

Hopefully I hear back from Mr. Hay and Mr. Sieving since this would be very important to know going forward. Bared upon the language it appears that 
there should be no impact but i want to make sure that this is  the case since the Prospectus is  very involved. 

i also asked about the coliateralization of there securities as it relates t o  this issuance. I would like t o  know which assets are being used as collateral. 
Since i t  appears that they are using the financing company (FPLGroup Capital Inc.) I thought that the collaterai questions would be a very important issue. 

In addition. below when I talked about refinancing the debt at lower rates t o  create savings, if equity is issued in addition to refinancing the debt the 
overall cost of money might not be impacted since any issuance of common equity wiii cost more than a debt issuance. For example: 

issuance of $400 million Of debentures that might be used to refinance debt t o  lower the long term debt rates. if there is  a corresponding issuance of 
equity of $400 million dollars t o  offset the debt refinancing than just bared upon the cost of Capital of (2.6% Long term debt rate) versus (equity cost of 
capital of 10%) the overall cost of money might not change or even go up. This might cause in increase in the ievei of operating income that would be 
earned a t  the Utility. (ratebase x Overall cost of money (i.e. 6.65%)). 

War any issuance of common equity modeled into the existing ratecase? Docket NOS. 080677-€i, 

This would be very importantto take a look at. 

Thanks. 

Robelf H. Smith 

10/5/2010 
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When it talks about a debenture conversion (term sheet 1.90 %?)will these equity units be converted into debentures? If so, then what will the collateral 
be to back the debentures? 

Will any of these entries impact Florida Power & Light Company? I would like to know if the cost of sewice for the Utility (common Equity) will be 
impacted by this issuance. 

Thanks, 

Robert H. Smith 

1 0/5/20 1 0 
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JUNO BEACH. Fla. (AP) -- Power-plan1 operator FPL Group Capital Inc. said Friday it sold 5400 million in debentures. 

The debentures bear interest at 2.6 percent per year and will mature Sept. 1, 2015. The debentures will be guaranteed by FPL Gmup Capital's parent 
company. NevtEra Energy Inc. 

The debentures were offered to the public al 99.967 percent of face value to yield 2.607 percent when held to maturity. 

Net proceeds will be added to FPL Group Capital's general funds, which the company expects lo use to repay debt. 

Shares of FPL Group Capital rose 84 cents lo close at $53.89. 
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Confidentiaiify Statement 

The documents accompanying this telecopy tranrmirnian contain information Which ii confidential andlor legally privileged. The information i i  intended only far the use 
of the individual or entiw named on this transmission sheet. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying. dirtributian or the 
taking of any action in reliance an the contents of this telecapied information i s  strictly prohibited. and the documents should be returned. In this regard. if you received 
this teiecopy in error, please contact the render by reply E-mail and destroy ail copies of the original. 

From: rpJrb@yahoo corn [rnalltoo.rp~rb@yahoo.corn] 
Sent: Thursday, July 02, 2009 1158 AM 
To: Lew-Hay@fpi.com; Charles-5~evlng@fpl.corn, Investon@fpl.corn 
Subject FW: Preliminaly 2008 10K questions 8th Request I Robert H Srnrth Investor 

Dear Mr. Hay and Mr. Sieving. 

This is  the Sth request and I am a shareholder. i need the email answered below. i have sent numerous requestrand 80 far i have not heard from anyone. 

What is  going on? i know fhat your major shareholders wouid probably be in contact with FPL and i would think that from a shareholder perspective that 
I would receive the same treatment and respect with regard t o  receiving specific answers to my questions in my ernaili below. 

How come there has been no response? 

Thanks, 

Robert H. Smith 

Fmm: rpJrb@yahoo.com [rnailto.rpJrb@yahoo.corn] 
Sent: Tuesday, lune 23, 2009 1017 AM 
To: 'Lew_Hay@fpl.corn'; 'Charles_Sieving@fpl.com: 'Investors@fpl corn' 
Subject: Preliminaly 2008 1OK questions 7th Request / Robert H. Smith Investor 

Dear Mr. Hay and Mr. Sieving. 

What is the status with answering of the email correspondence below? 

This is the 7th request. 

Thanks, 

Robert H. Smith 

From: rpJrb@yahoo.com [rna~lto:rp~rb@yahoo.cornl 
Sent: Monday, lune 15, 2009 10 08 AM 
To: 'Lew-Hay@fpl corn', 'Charles_Sieving@fpl corn'; 'Investors@fpi.corn' 
Subject: Prelimmaly 2008 iOK questions 6th Request I Robert H Smth Investor 

Dear Mr. Hay and Mr. Sieving, 

10/5/2010 
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What is the status with answering of the email correspondence below? 

This is the 6th request. 

Thanks, 

Robert H. Smith 

.....,,__..___, ---_ . , 
To: Lew_Hay@fpl.com; Charles-Sieving@fpl.com; Investors@fpl.com 
Subjeb: FW: Preliminary 2008 10K questions 5th Request1 Robelt H. Smth Investor 

Dear Mr. Hay and Mr. Sieving. 

What is  the Status with the answering of the cmail correspondence below? 

This is the SIh request. 

Thanks, 

Robert H. Smith 

From: rpjrb@yahoo mn [ma.lro rplrD@yahoo corn1 
sent: Wedneraay, m e  03, 2009 12 56 PM 
To: L ~ W  Hav@bl corn Invesfors@fD mm ~. .  ~ , _  ,~~ ~~ 

Cc: Chaies-Sieving@fpl.com 
Subject: MI: Preliminary 2008 1OK questions 4th Request / Robelt H. Smith Investor 

Dear Mr. Hay, 

I sent this fax in orderfor you to obtain the appropriate information with regard to the emaii correspondence below. 

Your help with this would be greatly appreciated. 

Dear Mr. Sieving, 

Your help with this matter would begreatlyappreciated. 

Thanks, 

Robert H. Smith 

10/5/20 10 
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case is proceeding foward and i think that the questions that i wiii be asking will be very easyto answer. 

I wiii be sending a fax to: 

1 
i 

I cid.imasooonn*3~o,C9E44a.3Ebwc3o ' ;" 
i 

Thanks, 

Robert H. Smith 

Confidentiality Statement 

The documents accompanying this teiempy transmission Contain information which is confidential andlot iegaliy privileged. The information i s  intended only for the use 
of the individual or entity named on this transmission sheet if you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notlfied that any dirdorure. copying, distribution or the 
taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this telecapied information i s  strictly prohibited. and the documem should be returned. In this regard. if you received 
this teiecopy in error, pieare contact the render by reply E-mail and destroy ail Copies of the original. 

. .  ... . ... ... 
From: rplrb@yahoo com [ma Ito'rp]rb@yanoo coml 
Sent: TLeSaay, I m e  02. 2009 3 06 PM 
To: Lew-daysfp com, InveRors@fp. com 
Subjen: Prelim nary 2008 IO< qLenlons 3rd Request 

Dear Mr. ~ a y .  

What is the status of the handling of this request? 

Thanks, 

Robert H.Smith 

Confidentiality Statement 

The dacumentr accompanying this telecopy transmission contain information which i3 confidential andlor legaiiy privileged. The information i s  intended only for the use 
of the individual or entity named an this transmirrion sheet. If you are not the intended recipient. you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying. distribution or the 
taking of any action in reliance an the contents of this teiecopied information is strictly prohibited, and the documents should be returned. in this regard. if you received 
this telecopy in error, please contact the render by reply E-mail and destroy all copies of the original. 

Fmm: rpjrb@y/ahw.com [maiito:rpjrb@~ahoo.com] 
Sent: Friday, May 29, 2009 1055 AM 
To: Invertors@fpl.com 
Cc: Lew-Hay@fpi.com 
Subjea: MI: Preiiminaw 2008 10K questions 

10/5/2010 
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Confidentiality Statement 

The documents accompanying this telecopy transmission contain information which is confidential and/or legally privileged. The information is intended only far the use 
of the individual 01 entity named on thirtranrmirrion rheet. If you are notthe intended recipient. you are hereby ncmfied that any dirdorure, copying, distribution or the 
taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this telecopied information is strictly prohibited. and the documents should be returned. In this regard. if you received 
this telecopy in error, pleare Contact the render by reply E-mail and destroy all Copier of the original. 
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